

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

COMM. ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO. 31838 OF 2025

National Insurance Company Limited	...	Petitioner
Versus		
Seabird Logisolutions Ltd.	...	Respondent

Mr. Premlal Krishnan i/by S. S. Dwivedi for the Petitioner.
Ms. Ankita Singhania a/w Ms. Smiti Tewari and Mr. Nayan Mahar
i/by M/s. Khaitan Legal Associates for Respondent.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : 4th DECEMBER 2025**

P.C. :

- . Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Issue notice, returnable on 2nd February 2026. Mr.Singhania, learned counsel waives notice on behalf of the sole respondent.
3. The parties are at liberty to file compilation of documents within a period of six weeks from today.

MANISH PITALE, J.