



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO. 31838 OF 2025

National Insurance Company Limited

...Petitioner

Versus

Seabird Logisolutions Ltd

...Respondent

Ms. Ankita Singhania, Ms. Smiti Tewari, Ms. Simran Grover, Ms. Vedika Dhandhanian i/b Khaitan Legal Associates for Applicant in IA/original Respondent.

Mr. Premal Krishnan, Mr. Abuzar Khan i/b Mr. S. S. Dwivedi for Petitioner/Respondent in IA.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 23rd APRIL, 2026

P. C. :

1. List the Arbitration Petition for further consideration on **30th June, 2026.**
2. The compilation of documents to be filed in the Registry before the next date.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]